
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2915
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2001
LPG AGENCIES PETROL PUMPS IN ORISSA
KUMUDINI PATNAIK

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): whether there is any proposal to allot more petrol pumps and LPG outlets in Orissa;

(b): if so, the details thereof;

(c): whether the Regional Dealer`s Selection Board constituted for the purpose is going to be reconstituted; and

(d): if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): In order to meet the increased demand, in addition to the locations pending from the previous Marketing Plans, 3 locations for retail outlet dealerships and 19 locations for LPG distributorships have been included in the Marketing Plans for 1999-2000 for Orissa.

(c)&(d): There is no such proposal at present.
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